
First Coast Offshore Challenge, 2011 March 30 thru April 2) RRS A4.2, modified (no throw-out)

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Nspin Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Sum Place

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 1 2 2 5 1

S AUGHT SEVERN Reid Smythe GISC 217 J-105 ODR (34) 105 4 1 1 6 2

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 CB 114 2 4 4 10 3

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 715 HUNTER LGND 37 WK 132 6 3 3 12 4

S SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FRACTIONAL 138 3 6 6 15 5

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J Boats 30 141 8 5 5 18 6

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 5 8 8 21 7

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 7 7 7 21 8
S = 8 in Series

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 171 191 1 1 1 3 1

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 129 152 3 2 2 7 2

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 147 162 4 3 3 10 3

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 174 196 2 4 6 12 4

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 174 195 5 4 4 13 5
N = 5 in Series

C LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 (Sp-13) 132 139 3 1 1 5 1

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 156 172 1 2 4 7 2

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 (Sp-13) 153 161 2 6 5 13 3

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 216 235 5 5 3 13 4

C MUCHACHA II Dave Porter NFCC 17 BRISTOL 35 213 232 10 4 2 16 5

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 225 247 7 7 6 20 6

C INVICTUS Terrance Sullivan NFCC 13206 CHALLENGER 41 (Sp-13) 183 159 10 3 8 21 7

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 195 216 6 8 7 21 8

C CHANCE Bob Griffin NFCC 22 BRISTOL 35 213 232 4 9 10 23 9
C = 9 in Series

Final Overall Regatta



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2011 Date: 30-Mar-11 Course:   45-45-90 Triangle Variations

Race 1: STA Bouy Triangles A-C    A-B-C    A-C    A-B-C Spin Distance: 22.0 nm Wind: S 10 to 15, shifting to SW 12 to 17
A-C    A-B-C    B -C    A-B-C N-Spin Distance: 20.5 nm
A-B-C     A-B-C     A-B-C Cruiser Distance: 18.0 nm

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 3762 10:00:00 14:16:21 4:16:21 01:02:42 3:13:39 0:00:00 5.149 0.000 1

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 CB 114 2508 10:00:00 13:56:27 3:56:27 00:41:48 3:14:39 0:01:00 5.583 0.024 2

S SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FRACTIONAL 138 3036 10:00:00 14:10:31 4:10:31 00:50:36 3:19:55 0:06:16 5.269 0.135 3

S AUGHT SEVERN Reid Smythe GISC 217 J-105 ODR (34) 105 2310 10:00:00 13:59:19 3:59:19 00:38:30 3:20:49 0:07:10 5.516 0.170 4

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 1452 10:00:00 13:55:47 3:55:47 00:24:12 3:31:35 0:17:56 5.598 0.461 5

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 0 715 HUNTER LGND 37 WK 132 2904 10:00:00 14:28:31 4:28:31 00:48:24 3:40:07 0:26:28 4.916 0.538 6

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 1122 10:00:00 14:08:06 4:08:06 00:18:42 3:49:24 0:35:45 5.320 0.896 7

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J Boats 30 141 3102 10:00:00 14:43:26 4:43:26 00:51:42 3:51:44 0:38:05 4.657 0.723 8

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 191 3916 10:00:00 14:27:35 4:27:35 01:05:16 3:22:19 0:00:00 4.597 0.000 1

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 4018 10:00:00 14:30:34 4:30:34 01:06:58 3:23:36 0:01:17 4.546 0.022 2

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 152 3116 10:00:00 14:27:08 4:27:08 00:51:56 3:35:12 0:12:53 4.604 0.233 3

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 3321 10:00:00 14:49:22 4:49:22 00:55:21 3:54:01 0:31:42 4.251 0.523 4

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 0 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 195 3998 10:00:00 DNC 01:06:38 5

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 3096 9:45:00 13:41:15 3:56:15 00:51:36 3:04:39 0:00:00 4.571 0.000 1

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 (Sp-13) 161 2898 9:45:00 13:38:12 3:53:12 00:48:18 3:04:54 0:00:15 4.631 0.005 2

C LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 (Sp-13) 139 2502 9:45:00 13:38:45 3:53:45 00:41:42 3:12:03 0:07:24 4.620 0.151 3

C CHANCE Bob Griffin NFCC 22 BRISTOL 35 232 4176 9:45:00 14:06:51 4:21:51 01:09:36 3:12:15 0:07:36 4.124 0.123 4

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 235 4230 9:45:00 14:29:16 4:44:16 01:10:30 3:33:46 0:29:07 3.799 0.434 5

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 216 3888 9:45:00 14:37:32 4:52:32 01:04:48 3:47:44 0:43:05 3.692 0.638 6

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 4446 9:45:00 14:53:36 5:08:36 01:14:06 3:54:30 0:49:51 3.500 0.674 7

C MUCHACHA II Dave Porter NFCC 17 BRISTOL 35 232 4176 9:45:00 DNE 01:09:36 10

C INVICTUS Terrance Sullivan NFCC 13206 CHALLENGER 41 (Sp-13) 159 2862 9:45:00 DNE 00:47:42 10



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2011 Course: Start at STA, to Lat 30'23" all classes

Race 2: STA Out and Back Abandoned due to Severe T-Storms Distance: 28.088 nm Wind: WNW 15 to 17 at start

Substitute Race: STA north to Latitude Date: 31-Mar-11

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S AUGHT SEVERN Reid Smythe GISC 217 J-105 ODR (34) 105 2949 19:00:54 22:46:42 3:45:48 00:49:09 2:56:39 0:00:00 7.464 0.000 1 1

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 4803 18:08:14 22:34:34 4:26:20 01:20:03 3:06:17 0:09:38 6.328 0.237 2 3

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 0 715 HUNTER LGND 37 WK 132 3708 18:39:22 23:01:13 4:21:51 01:01:48 3:20:03 0:23:24 6.436 0.632 3 6

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 CB 114 3202 18:53:44 23:09:54 4:16:10 00:53:22 3:22:48 0:26:09 6.579 0.748 4 8

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J Boats 30 141 3960 18:32:11 23:06:36 4:34:25 01:06:00 3:28:25 0:31:46 6.141 0.804 5 13

S SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FRACTIONAL 138 3876 18:34:34 23:10:14 4:35:40 01:04:36 3:31:04 0:34:25 6.113 0.872 6 14

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 1432 19:44:00 23:44:36 4:00:36 00:23:52 3:36:44 0:40:05 7.004 1.400 7 16

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 1854 19:32:02 dnc 00:30:54 8

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 191 5365 17:52:17 22:40:20 4:48:03 01:29:25 3:18:38 0:21:59 5.851 0.483 1 4

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 152 4269 18:23:24 22:58:05 4:34:41 01:11:09 3:23:32 0:26:53 6.135 0.666 2 9

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 4550 18:15:25 22:58:20 4:42:55 01:15:50 3:27:05 0:30:26 5.957 0.718 3 12

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 0 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 195 5477 17:49:05 dnc 01:31:17 4

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 5505 17:48:17 dnc 01:31:45 4

C LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 (Sp-13) 139 3904 18:33:47 22:40:42 4:06:55 01:05:04 3:01:51 0:05:12 6.825 0.147 1 2

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 4831 18:07:27 22:46:38 4:39:11 01:20:31 3:18:40 0:22:01 6.036 0.517 2 5

C INVICTUS Terrance Sullivan NFCC 13206 CHALLENGER 41 (Sp-13) 159 4466 18:17:49 22:54:04 4:36:15 01:14:26 3:21:49 0:25:10 6.101 0.611 3 7

C MUCHACHA II Dave Porter NFCC 17 BRISTOL 35 232 6516 17:19:34 22:33:45 5:14:11 01:48:36 3:25:35 0:28:56 5.364 0.544 4 10

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 235 6601 17:17:10 22:32:52 5:15:42 01:50:01 3:25:41 0:29:02 5.338 0.541 5 11

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 (Sp-13) 161 4522 18:16:13 23:07:15 4:51:02 01:15:22 3:35:40 0:39:01 5.791 0.896 6 15

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 6938 17:07:36 22:48:39 5:41:03 01:55:38 3:45:25 0:48:46 4.941 0.824 7 17

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 216 6067 17:32:20 22:59:19 5:26:59 01:41:07 3:45:52 0:49:13 5.154 0.913 8 18

C CHANCE Bob Griffin NFCC 22 BRISTOL 35 232 6516 17:19:34 dnc 01:48:36 9



First Coast Offshore Challenge 2011 Date: 1-Apr-11 Course:   Start at STA, then to STM - Heading of 001T

Race 3: St. Augustine to St. Marys thru 2-Apr-11 Distance: 47.88 nm Wind: WNW 15 - 17 at start

Yacht Total Start Finish Elapsed Adjust- Elapsed Behind Avg Extra Div Overall

Div Yacht Name Skipper Club Sail # Yacht Make PHRF Secs Actual Actual Actual ment Corrected Leader nm/hr to Win Place Fleet

S AUGHT SEVERN Reid Smythe GISC 217 J-105 ODR (34) 105 5027 19:00:54 1:15:34 6:14:40 01:23:47 4:50:53 0:00:00 7.668 0.000 1 1

S GHOST Tom Davis NFCC 31232 CAL 9.2 DK (30) 171 8187 18:08:14 1:35:07 7:26:53 02:16:27 5:10:26 0:19:33 6.429 0.294 2 3

S CHASING RAINBOWS Del Weise 0 715 HUNTER LGND 37 WK 132 6320 18:39:22 1:50:25 7:11:03 01:45:20 5:25:43 0:34:50 6.665 0.586 3 4

S WHISPER Tom Bell NFCC 41038 C&C 38 CB 114 5458 18:53:44 1:56:34 7:02:50 01:30:58 5:31:52 0:40:59 6.794 0.729 4 8

S SKIMMER Graeme Nichol EFYC 512 J Boats 30 141 6751 18:32:11 2:01:26 7:29:15 01:52:31 5:36:44 0:45:51 6.395 0.727 5 9

S SCALLYWAG Robert Smith RCoJ 42717 J-29 FRACTIONAL 138 6607 18:34:34 2:10:51 7:36:17 01:50:07 5:46:10 0:55:17 6.296 0.868 6 11

S SANTARELLA Phil Scalise 0 52615 BENETEAU 40.7 51 2442 19:44:00 2:32:06 6:48:06 00:40:42 6:07:24 1:16:31 7.039 1.624 7 16

S ROCK STAR Tim Tucker SAYC 11549 C&C 115 (38) 66 3160 19:32:02 DNC 00:52:40 8

N ONYVA Kenneth Christenson NFCC 583 CATALINA 320 191 9145 17:52:17 2:08:51 8:16:34 02:32:25 5:44:09 0:53:16 5.785 0.695 1 10

N TRUE LUCK Matthew Lynch NFCC 125 NEWPORT 41 152 7278 18:23:24 2:14:30 7:51:06 02:01:18 5:49:48 0:58:55 6.098 0.872 2 12

N MONKEY'S UNCLE Carter Quillen SAYC 110 HUNTER 45 CC 162 7757 18:15:25 2:34:48 8:19:23 02:09:17 6:10:06 1:19:13 5.753 1.085 3 17

N RELISH! Lee Weiner 0 42376 PEARSON 31-2 DK 195 9337 17:49:05 DNC 02:35:37 4

N BLUE SKY Dana Hunter SAYC 114 C&C 32 196 9384 17:48:17 DNE 02:36:24 6

C LAYLA Hakki Etem NFCC 17 OCEANIS 461 (Sp-13) 139 6655 18:33:47 1:32:04 6:58:17 01:50:55 5:07:22 0:16:29 6.868 0.282 1 2

C MUCHACHA II Dave Porter NFCC 17 BRISTOL 35 232 11108 17:19:34 1:53:58 8:34:24 03:05:08 5:29:16 0:38:23 5.585 0.450 2 5

C KARA VELA Jacqueline Welti NFCC Star FREEDOM 40 235 11252 17:17:10 1:54:17 8:37:07 03:07:32 5:29:35 0:38:42 5.555 0.449 3 6

C ARIEL Dan Floryan SAYC h386 HUNTER 386 172 8235 18:07:27 1:54:54 7:47:27 02:17:15 5:30:12 0:39:19 6.146 0.564 4 7

C BERNOULLI Allen Jones NFCC 67 PEARSON 36 (Sp-13) 161 7709 18:16:13 2:16:04 7:59:51 02:08:29 5:51:22 1:00:29 5.987 0.863 5 13

C SHADOWFAX Guy Anderson NFCC 27 PEARSON 27 247 11826 17:07:36 2:21:52 9:14:16 03:17:06 5:57:10 1:06:17 5.183 0.704 6 14

C IMPULSE Maury Keiser SAYC 6 BRISTOL 29.9 216 10342 17:32:20 2:24:14 8:51:54 02:52:22 5:59:32 1:08:39 5.401 0.800 7 15

C INVICTUS Terrance Sullivan NFCC 13206 CHALLENGER 41 (Sp-13) 159 7613 18:17:49 2:45:15 8:27:26 02:06:53 6:20:33 1:29:40 5.661 1.215 8 18

C CHANCE Bob Griffin NFCC 22 BRISTOL 35 232 11108 17:19:34 DNE 03:05:08 10


